

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Learning Options High School

AMBASSADOR SCHOLARSHIP

PURPOSE:

This scholarship has been established by the Lake Orion Board of Education to recognize a student who has demonstrated commitment to the goals of scholastic achievement and responsible citizenship toward which our school aspires.

AWARD: \$500.00

DEADLINE FOR APPLYING: 3:00 p.m. on Thursday, May 9, 2024

STUDENTS APPLYING MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

- ✓ Student must be enrolled in Learning Options High School for two consecutive terms prior to applying.
- ✓ Admission to a college, university, trade or technical school

PROCEDURE FOR APPLYING:

Student must submit the following:

A. Essay

A concise essay reflecting on your educational and career goals and how Learning Options High School has helped you; please include your plans for future study or training (approximately 400-500 words) **Do not include your name or other personal information on this document to ensure anonymity during the selection process.** Please use single spacing and limit to one page if possible.

B. Resume

A resume which lists your awards, accomplishments, school activities (athletics, clubs), school and community service activities, and work history (if applicable)

C. Verification

A copy of your college, university, trade or technical school admission letter









BOARD OF EDUCATION

Danielle Bresett, President
Heather Sinawi, Vice President
Susan Flaherty, Secretary
Jake Singer, Treasurer
Steven Drakos, Trustee
Birgit McQuiston, Trustee
Scott Taylor, Trustee

Applications must be <u>RECEIVED</u> by 3:00 p.m. on Thursday, May 9, 2024

Email to:

Julie.Olko@lok12.org **Subject: Learning Options Ambassador Scholarship**